
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1359
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2015


Indian History


1359. DR. J.C. DIVAKAR REDDY:


 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to draft in some new persons to rewrite certain of Indian history; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. As per information received from the Indian Council of Historical

Research (ICHR), there is no proposal to draft in some new persons to rewrite certain aspects of Indian history.
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